10. LONG TERM DEBT - Stonegate/SBA $0  109,000  109,000  (55,689) 53,311  5.44% 5.64% 0.31%
11. LONG TERM DEBT - Stonegate Bank $0  62,400  62,400  (31,880) 30,520  3.12% 5.94% 0.19%
12. SHORT-TERM DEBT - Promissory Note $0  49,000  49,000  (25,034) 23,966  2.45% 10.00% 0.24%

  TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 1,422,738  $377,073  $1,799,810  ($919,532) $880,278  89.87%

13. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  0.00% 2.00% 0.00%

14. TOTAL $1,504,738  $497,957  $2,002,694  ($1,023,186) $979,508  100.00%

6.55%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

LOW HIGH

   RETURN ON EQUITY

10.16% 12.16%

   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN  6.45% 6.67%

Docket No. 20130265-WU   Schedule No. 3-A
Date: November 30, 2017   Page 1 of 1

- 29 -

  LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
  TEST YEAR ENDED 9/30/2013   DOCKET NO. 20130265-WU
  SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)
   PHASE I   STAFF ADJUST.
   APPROVED BY STAFF  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

  1. OPERATING REVENUES   $331,416 $12,984 $344,400 $69,252  $413,652
   20.11%
 OPERATING EXPENSES:

  2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $209,637  $27,786  $237,408  $0  $237,423

  3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 41,943 15,061  57,004  0  57,004

  4.   AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

  5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 46,023 5,928   51,951  3,116  55,067

  6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0  0

  7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $297,602 $48,775   $346,378 $3,116  $349,494

  8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $33,814   ($1,978)  $64,158

  9. WATER RATE BASE   $538,123   $979,508   $979,508

  10. RATE OF RETURN   6.28%  (0.20%)  6.55%

Docket No. 20130265-WU Schedule No. 3-B
Date: November 30, 2017  Page 1 of 1

- 30 -

   LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
   TEST YEAR ENDED 9/30/2013   DOCKET NO. 20130265-WU
   ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)